

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 050471 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/26/2005 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 9/27/2005

Effective date:

Title: Resolution directing the Department of City Development to prepare a resolution to vacate North 8th

Street and West Hinman Street, South of West St. Paul Avenue and North of the Soo Line Railroad

right-of-way, in the 4th Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: STREET VACATIONS

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/26/2005	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/8/2005	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/14/2005	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
9/27/2005	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
10/6/2005	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

050471 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution directing the Department of City Development to prepare a resolution to vacate North 8th Street and West Hinman Street, South of West St. Paul Avenue and North of the Soo Line Railroad right-of-way, in the 4th Aldermanic District.

This resolution directs the Department of City Development to prepare a resolution to vacate said streets in accordance with vacation proceedings under power granted to the City of Milwaukee by Section 62.73, Wisconsin Statutes, and Section 308-28, Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. This vacation was requested by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation in conjunction with the Marquette Interchange Project.

Whereas, It has been proposed by the Department of City Development that North 8th Street and West Hinman Street, South of West St. Paul Avenue and North of the Soo Line Railroad right-of-way, be vacated pursuant to the provisions of Section 62.73, Wisconsin Statutes; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Department of City Development is directed to prepare a resolution to vacate said streets in accordance with Section 308-28 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances.

DCD:JRH:vlk 07/26/05/E